
18

3 4 5 86

16

97

15 11

10

1214 1319 1720

1 2

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 79-0011 OUTSIDE FRONT 1
2 79-2026 DEADBOLT ASSEMBLY 1
3 82-4172 CYLINDER RETAINER ASSEMBLY 1
4 ----- CASE ASSEMBLY 1
5 82-0170 WASHER (DEADBOLT SPRING) 1
6 82-0149 HUB CORE 1
7 82-0147 DEADBOLT ARM 1
8 82-0144 SPRING (DEADBOLT) 1
9 82-0171 SPACER (CLASSROOM) 1
10 82-0024 MORTISE LOCK CAP 1
11 01-4402 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 x 5/16" 4
12 82-0422 CAP HUB 1
13 82-0120 SPACER (HUB) 1
14 82-2004 SPRING CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY 1
15 82-0421 CASE HUB 1
16 82-2121 FIRE STOP ASSEMBLY 1
17 79-2027 LATCHBOLT ASSEMBLY 1
18 01-1019 MACHINE SCREW #12-24 x 1/2" 2
19 01-2299 WOOD SCREW #12 x 1-1/4" 2
20 01-1028 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 x 1/4" 2

PAGE
No.
79.6

REV.
B

7924 ROOM DOOR
7926 STORE DOOR

06
-2

00
9

PARTS LIST

C
S
A
R
G

E
N

T
 M

an
u
fa

ct
u
ri
n
g
 C

o
m

p
an

y.
 A

ll 
R
ig

h
ts

 r
es

er
ve

d
.


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


